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Enclosure No 3.
Produce of other Islands exported from the Cook Islands for the Year ending

30th June, 1895.

Merchandise imported into the Cook Islands and exported beyond the Federation.

J. H. Gaeniee, Collector.
Enclosure No. 4.

Annual Return of Shipping for the Port of Rarotonga for the Year ending 30th June, 1895.

J. H. Gaeniee, Shipping-master.

Enclosure No. 5.
Statement of Account for the Year ending 30th June, 1895.

Receipts. £ s. d. £ s. d.
1895, July 1. Balance in hand as per account ... ... 402 18 6
1895, June 30. Bevenue, as per account, from Ist July, 1894, to

date ... ... ... ... ... 1,287 1 4
1,689 19 10

Expenditure.
1895. Expenditure from Ist July, 1894, as per account ... ... ... 1,376 811

Balance, Ist July, 1895 ... ... ... ... £313 10 11
Makea Daniela, Paymaster.

I have examined the above accounts, and compared them with the vouchers, and hereby certify
that they are correct.—J. Scaed, Auditor.

To Aucl
Ze

kland, New
laland. ToTi iiti. 'otals.

Articles.

Quantity. Value. Quantity. Value. Quantity. Value.

'earl-shell
lopra
lotton, ginned
.rrowroot

Lb.
68,369

134,400
9,292

340

£ s. d.
994 3 0
405 0 0
154 17 4

2 16 8

Lb.
68,369

134,400
9,292

340

£ s. d.
994 3 0
405 0 0
154 17 4

2 16 8

1,556 17 0 1,556 17 0

Dutypaid. In Bond. Total.

'o Penrhyn and northern islands
'o Auckland, New Zealand

£ s.
214 11

1 10

d.
1
0

£ s.
989 3
159 15

d.
3
5

£ s.
1,203 14

161 5

d.
4
5

216 1 1 1,148 18 8 1,364 19 9

Bri:]ish. Pre: ich. Ame:rican. Cook ilands. To ;als.

No. of
Vessels. Tons. No. of

Vessels. Tons. No. of
Vessels. Tons No. of

Vessels. Tons. No. of
Vessels. Tons.

Inwards—
Sail
Steam
H.M.S. "Bapid"

19
25

1

1,691
15,976
1,420

6 480 1 120 29 1,250 55
25

1

3,541
15,976
1,420

45 19,087 480 120 29 1,250 81 20,937

Outwards—
Sail
Steam
H.M.S. "Bapid"

19
25

1

1,691
15,976
1,420

6 480 1 120 30 1,273 56
25

1

3,564
15,976
1,420

45 119,087 480 120 30 1,273 82 20,960
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